

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0888-17, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Hydro Controls, Inc., establishing a price contract for Electric Actuators, for the Div. of Water Quality. (1 Bid) [Martin]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government Bid Recommendation Electric Actuators

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: Electric Actuators									
Bid Number: 99-2017	Buyer: B. Marcum								
Advertising Date: 07/18/2017	Opening Date:08/01/2017								
Number of Bid Submitted: 1	Recommended Bid Amount: Price Contract								
Fixed Bid XX Price Contract	Unit Price Bid Contract Included								
Division Requesting/Recommending: Water Quality									

Vendor Address Amount

Lowest Hye

Hydro Controls, Inc.

Cincinnati, OH.

Price Contract

Second Third

Recommended Vendors

Award to: **Hydro Controls, Inc.**

Award Amount: \$ Price Contract

Reason for Recommendation

Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

xx One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

2 Readings

File #:	: 0888-17,	Version	n: 1 					
	Other:							
<u>Budç</u>	<u>get/Acco</u>	<u>unting</u>	Inform	nation:				
Fund	Dept	Sect	Acct	Project		Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget
BE IT	RESOLV	ED BY	THE CO	DÛNCIL OF THE LE	XINGTON-FAY	ETTE UR	BAN COUNTY G	OVERNMENT:
Section	on 1 - Th	nat the	bid of	Hydro Controls, Inc	c., establishing	a price o	ontract for Elect	ric Actuators, for
the D	ivision of	Water	Quality,	be and hereby is ac	cepted and app	proved as	to the specification	ons and amounts
set fo	rth in the	terms o	f the bid	, which is attached h	ereto and incor	porated h	erein by reference	Э.
	Section	2 - Tha	at this Re	esolution shall becon	ne effective on t	he date o	f its passage.	
	PASSE	D URB	AN COU	NTY COUNCIL:				
				MAYC)R			
ATTE	ST:							
CLER	K OF UR	BAN C	OUNTY	COUNCIL				